SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1860

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Diane Miles.

WHEREAS, Diane Miles, the Principal of Seltzer Elementary School in Wichita, is congratulated and commended for her devotion to her students, school and community; and

WHEREAS, Diane Miles has been the Principal at Seltzer Elementary School for seven years with unwavering devotion to her students and school, teaching respect and compassion for the less fortunate; and

WHEREAS, She oversaw and witnessed the planning and construction of the new Seltzer Elementary Site and hosted the opening dedication in the fall of 2000; and

WHEREAS, Diane Miles previously taught at Gardiner and L'Ouverture Elementary Schools, served as the Assistant Principal at Colvin Elementary School and as an administrative intern to the superintendent of schools. She has been the Secretary and President of the Wichita Alliance of Black School Educators, President of the Wichita Association of Elementary School Principals and on the district's textbook adoption committee; and

WHEREAS, As a member of the Calvary Baptist Church, Diane Miles has served as a Sunday School teacher, Vacation Bible School teacher, supervisor of Young Matrons, member of the Usher Board, Scholarship Committee member and active member of the Unit Choir: Now, therefore

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Diane Miles for her devotion to her profession and community and for the example she provides for those around her; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to provide two enrolled copies of this resolution, one for Diane Miles and one for Seltzer Elementary School, both addressed to Mrs. Diane Miles, Principal, Seltzer Elementary School, 11660 E. Lincoln, Wichita, KS 67207.

Senate Resolution No. 1860 was sponsored by Senator Susan Wagle.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body	
_	
	Secretary of the Senate.